PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE Addendum 8.10.2024

WARD

ADDRESS

REG REF.

Page 63

2024/00747/FU	L 100 Lillie Road SW6	West Kensington	8
Page 28	Para 1.2 End of paragraph add: 'To the Bramber Road. To the west is a single school buildings.'	•	•
Page 44	Para 7.9 second sentence, delete 'none the ground or first floor windows at Nos 100 and 102' and replace with 'none the ground windows at Nos 100 and 102'		
	Para 7.10 last sentence, after 'proposed roof'	2m increase in height' insert 'in fo	rm of a pitched
Page 45	Paragraph 7.14, 8th line, delete 'reduced roof from' replace with 'reduced roof form'		
	Paragraph 7.15, second sentence, delete only be visible from mainly oblique angle		es' replace with
	Paragraph 7.16, second sentence, after and 14m at first and second floor respective.		uld be 8.3m
Page 52	Paragraph 9.10, after second sentence, insert new sentence 'In addition, the proposed energy strategy would achieve a further 10% reduction in CO2 emissions through measures including passive ventilation, thermal efficient building materials and insulation and low energy lighting (LED). Overall, the proposals, will achieve a 55% on-site reduction in CO2 emissions on site.		
2022/02116/FU	L Beaconsfield Walk Parsons Green	ı Fulham Town	59
Page 59	Regarding Ward name, delete Town and	replace with Fulham Town	
	Delete Recommendation and replace wit (1) That the Committee resolve that the grant planning permission subject to the	Director of Planning and Property b	e authorised to
	(2) That the Committee resolve that the D with the Assistant Director of Legal Servic Control Committee be authorised to make which may include the variation, addition be within their discretion.	ses and the Chair of the Planning and the any minor changes to the propo	d Development sed conditions,

Paragraph 1.4 and replace with: 'This application follows on from the previous temporary permission which involved two separate stalls selling flowers and coffee. That permission has expired and the temporary use has continued on Pitch 1 but the use on Pitch 2 was intermittent. The current application seeks to regularise the continued use of part of the public highway for two market stalls; Pitch 1 would continue to be used as a flower stall and Pitch 2 would be repositioned and also used as a flower stall. Both stalls would be operated by the same owner and the coffee use would be discontinued. The proposed opening hours

PAGE

would be Monday to Saturday from 7am to 8pm with reduced hours on Sundays from 10am
to 4pm (rather than 5pm).'

- Page 65 Paragraph 6.5, delete first sentence and replace with 'The application proposes that the proposed stalls would both sell fresh flowers.'
- Page 66 Paragraph 7.4, second line, delete 'metal structure on wheels with a gazebo-type roof' and replace with 'metal kiosk on wheels'

Paragraph 7.5, at end of first sentence add 'and can be removed upon request to clean or complete highway works'

2024/000961/V	AR Fulham Gas Works	Parsons Green and Sandford	68	
Page 73	A_FGW_PL_023 Rev 04; /) with; A_FGW_PL_021 Rev 02;A_FGW_PL_022 A_FGW_PL_024 Rev 02; A_FGW_PL_025 A_FGW_PL_027 Rev 02; A_FGW_PL_028	Rev 02;	
Page 127	Paragraph 4.4: Change 27,426 sqm to 27,701 sqm to reflect the 371 sqm increase in Public Open Space			
Page 132	Paragraph 4.16: Delete sentence after "H3".			
Page 134	Paragraph 4.26: Update Parameter Plan Ref Numbers			
Page 142	Paragraph 7.4.2:Replace "202" with "208" and "2021" with "2023"			
Page 148	Paragraph 7.8.2: Add after some "changes to daylight, sunlight, and overshadowing effects related to the amended proposed development for Phase 4."			
Page 156	Paragraph 12.1: Replace 'detailed' with 'outline'			